# M16000007724

(Req	uestor's Name)	
(Add	ress)	
(Add	lress)	
(City	/State/Zip/Phone	· #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bus	iness Entity Nam	ne)
(Doc	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to F	Filing Officer:	
	C'	





900290618289

09/27/16--01026--002 \*\*125.00

NOSET 27 PR 3: 54 ALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

T WASHINGTON SEP 2 8 2016





210 W. Platt St., Suite E Tampa, Florida 33606 (813) 251-0007 Phone (813) 251-9548 Fax

September 16, 2016

Alejandro Acuna Lithio Lubricants LLC 13211 Williamsburg Place Bakersfield, CA 93314

RE: Florida Foreign Corporation Filing

Dear Alejandro,

Pursuant to your request to register Lithio Lubricants LLC to conduct business in the State of Florida, I am attaching the documents that need to be submitted. Please sign on the 2<sup>nd</sup> page where indicated, prepare a check made payable to Florida Department of State in the amount of \$125.00 and mail the packet and check to:

Division of Corporations Registration Section PO Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Please let me know if you have any questions.

Thank you,

Sara Rover

### **COVER LETTER**

	stration Section sion of Corporation	ıs				
SUBJECT:	LITHIO LUBRICA	NTS LLC				
		Name of I	Limited Liability (	Company		
		eign Limited Liability Comp d to register the above refere				
Please return a	all correspondence o	concerning this matter to the	following:			
	SARA ROYER					
		Na	me of Person			
	ICONNECTG	REEN LLC				
		Fi	rm/Company			
	210 W PLATT	ST				
			Address			
	TAMPA, FL 33	3606				
		City/St	ate and Zip Code			
	sara.royer@icon	nectgreen.com				
		E-mail address: (to be used	for future annual	report not	ification)	
For further inf	formation concernin	g this matter, please call:				
Sara	Royer		813 at (	453-322	21	
	Name o	f Contact Person	Area Code	Day	time Telephone Number	
Divis Regis P.O.	LING ADDRESS: sion of Corporations stration Section Box 6327 thassee, FL 32314			Division of Registrati Clifton B 2661 Exe	of Corporations on Section uilding cutive Center Circle ee, FL 32301	
	check for the follow 25.00 Filing Fee	ing amount:  \$\Bigsim \frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{3} \text{0.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status}	☐ \$155.00 Filir Certified Copy	ng Fee &	☐ \$160.00 Filing Fee, Co of Status & Certified Cop	

## APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605,0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS. IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

(If name unavailable, enter al	ternata nama adonted fo	r the number of tr	ancacting hugines	s in Florida. The alternate n	oma must inclu	ıda "Lin	_ nited
Liability Company," "L.L.C,"	or "LLC.")	n the purpose of the	ansacting busines	s in Florida. The alternate in	ane must mere	ide Liii	inico
2TEXAS		3	27-1151487				
(Jurisdiction under the law company is organized)	of which foreign limited	l liability		(FEI number, if applicab	le)		_
4. OCTOBER 01 2016							
	(Date first trans (See sections 605.	acted business in 1	Florida, if prior to	registration.)	<del></del>		
5. 210 W PLATT ST	(500 5000000000000000000000000000000000			, permity that they			
TAMPA FL 33606					<b>3</b> 6	16	
	(Street	Address of Princip	oal Office)			33	
6. 210 W PLATT ST						-P	<u>T</u>
<b>TAMPA FL 33606</b>							FILED
·		(Mailing Addre	ss)			PH	Ö
7. Name and street address	s of Florida registered	l agent: (P.O. Be	ox NOT accept	able)	25 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15	ယ္	
Name:	ICONNECTGREE	NLLC		, <del>-</del>	8	Į.	
Office Address:	210 W PLATT ST S	STE E		_			
	TAMPA			, Florida 33606			
		(City)		(Zip code)	<del></del>		
Registered agent's accep		_				_	_
Registered agent's accept having been named as redesignated in this applicate to complywith the provision accept the obligations of the second	gistered agent and to tion, I hereby accept ons of all statutes rela my position as regista	the appointment ative to the proper congent. (Registered a	as registered ager and complete  gent's signature)	gent and agree to act in a performance of my duti	this capacity.	I furti	her agree
Having been named as redesignated in this applicate to complywith the provision accept the obligations of the second seco	gistered agent and to tion, I hereby accept ons of all statutes reli my position as regista acity and address of th	the appointment ative to the proper regional. (Regionered a e person(s) who	as registered ager and complete  gent's signature)	gent and agree to act in a performance of my duti	this capacity.	I furti	her agree
Having been named as redesignated in this applicate to complywith the provision accept the obligations of the second seco	gistered agent and to tion, I hereby accept ons of all statutes reli my position as regista acity and address of th	the appointment ative to the proper regional. (Regionered a e person(s) who	as registered ager and complete  gent's signature)	gent and agree to act in a performance of my duti	this capacity.	I furti	her agree
Having been named as redesignated in this applicate to complywith the provision accept the obligations of the second seco	gistered agent and to tion, I hereby accept ons of all statutes reli my position as regista acity and address of th	the appointment ative to the proper regional. (Regionered a e person(s) who	as registered ager and complete  gent's signature)	gent and agree to act in a performance of my duti	this capacity.	I furti	her agree
Having been named as redesignated in this applicate to complywith the provision accept the obligations of the second seco	gistered agent and to tion, I hereby accept ons of all statutes rela my position as register acity and address of the MANAGING MEMB	(Regionardia e person(s) who	gent's signature) has/have author	gent and agree to act in a performance of my duti	this capacity.	I furti familia	ker agr ar with

ALEJANDRO ACUNA





## Office of the Secretary of State

#### Certificate of Fact

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, does hereby certify that the document, Certificate of Formation for Lithio Lubricants LLC (file number 801226323), a Domestic Limited Liability Company (LLC), was filed in this office on February 03, 2010.

It is further certified that the entity status in Texas is in existence.

It is further certified that our records indicate ALEJANDRO ACUNA as the designated registered agent for the above named entity and the designated registered office for said entity is as follows:

4825 DAVIS LANE #931

**AUSTIN, TX - 78749 USA** 

6 SEP 27 PM 3

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto signed my name officially and caused to be impressed hereof the See of State at my office in Austin, Texas on September 16, 2016.



Phone: (512) 463-5555

Prepared by: SOS-WEB

Culc -

Carlos H. Cascos Secretary of State